

Item no 5.8

QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Brown for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 29 June 2017

Pavement Slurry Works

Question (1) Confirm the costs incurred to the local taxpayer in carrying out the temporary pavement slurry works?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Confirm what cost / benefit analysis had been completed in advance of agreeing to sign-off a programme of temporary slurry repairs?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Confirm the rationale behind slurry works instead of a more robust pavement replacement programme offering greater longevity?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Confirm the anticipated lifespan of the temporary works and when the Council proposes to undertake a permanent footpath replacement programme for the affected streets and roads?

Answer (4)

Question (5) Detail the streets on which this work has been already completed and a schedule of those still to be treated as part of the current programme?

Answer (5)

Question (6) Confirm how many complaints the Council has received in relation to the quality of completed and ongoing slurry repair works?

Answer (6)

Question (7)

Highlight the Council's current inspection regime and how it holds contractors to account for unsatisfactory work?

Answer (7)

Question (8)

Confirm if contractors are required to remove weed vegetation on pavement areas as part of the contract?

Answer (8)